



CITY OF NAPLES
Purchasing Division

Opening Date 3/25/2020 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY
Bid Tabulation ITB 20-032 Park Shore Drive 12 Sewer Force Main Replacement

Vendor Submittal Name		Andrew Sitework LLC		Coastal Concrete Products LLC		Douglas N. Higgins Inc.		Haskins Inc.		Kyle Construction		PWC Joint Venture		Quality Enterprises			
SECTION 1: GENERAL																	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$38,979.00	\$38,979.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$59,696.00	\$59,696.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
3	Survey Layout & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$12,296.00	\$12,296.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
4	Pre-Construction Video	1	LS	\$2,851.00	\$2,851.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
SECTION 1: GENERAL SUBTOTAL:				\$113,822.00		\$109,450.00		\$130,000.00		\$228,850.00		\$71,500.00		\$49,500.00		\$81,700.00	
SECTION 2: SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM																	
5 Furnish and Install Wastewater Pipelines																	
a.	10-inch PVC C900 DR18	7	LF	\$244.00	\$1,708.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00
b.	12-inch PVC C900 DR14	550	LF	\$88.40	\$48,620.00	\$105.00	\$57,750.00	\$170.00	\$93,500.00	\$125.00	\$68,750.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$80.00	\$44,000.00	\$114.00	\$62,700.00
6 Horizontal Directional Drills (14-inch HDPE DR11)																	
a.	HDD Sta. 03+05 to Sta. 14+20 (1,115 LF)	1	LS	\$153,890.00	\$153,890.00	\$182,500.00	\$182,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$184,335.00	
b.	HDD Sta. 14+93 to Sta. 26+12 (1,119 LF)	1	LS	\$152,047.00	\$152,047.00	\$182,500.00	\$182,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$184,765.00	
c.	HDD Sta. 25+89 to Sta. 37+22 (1,133 LF)	1	LS	\$153,294.00	\$153,294.00	\$182,500.00	\$182,500.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$186,290.00	
7 Furnish and Install Gate Valves and Boxes																	
a.	10-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	
b.	12-inch Gate Valve	7	EA	\$3,757.00	\$26,299.00	\$3,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$5,010.00	\$35,070.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
8 Furnish and Install Air Release Valve																	
a.	5 EA	5	EA	\$7,420.00	\$37,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00	\$3,340.00	\$16,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$43,000.00
9 Connect to Existing Force Main																	
a.	Existing 10-inch	1	EA	\$8,593.00	\$8,593.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	
b.	Existing 12-inch	2	EA	\$8,177.00	\$16,354.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
c.	Existing 16-inch	1	EA	\$8,723.00	\$8,723.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,600.00	
10 Abandon & Grout in Place Existing 12" FM																	
a.	3811 LF	3811	LF	\$8.00	\$30,488.00	\$30.00	\$114,330.00	\$5.00	\$19,055.00	\$5.00	\$19,055.00	\$10.00	\$38,110.00	\$8.00	\$30,488.00	\$7.00	\$26,677.00
SECTION 2: SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$640,291.00		\$823,330.00		\$735,825.00		\$637,575.00		\$709,960.00		\$585,788.00		\$745,397.00	
SECTION 3: RESTORATION																	
11	General Restoration	1	LS	\$48,928.00	\$48,928.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,100.00	
12	Concrete Sidewalk	45	SY	\$136.00	\$6,120.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$71.00	\$3,195.00
13	Driveway Repair (Brick)	93	SY	\$137.00	\$12,741.00	\$115.00	\$10,695.00	\$110.00	\$10,230.00	\$95.00	\$8,835.00	\$45.00	\$4,185.00	\$30.00	\$2,790.00	\$34.00	\$3,162.00
14	Roadway Trench Repair	300	LF	\$36.81	\$11,043.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	\$88.00	\$26,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00
15	Final Roadway Milling & 1"	900	SY	\$18.94	\$17,046.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$43.00	\$38,700.00	\$29.00	\$26,100.00	\$36.00	\$32,400.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$22.00	\$19,800.00
SECTION 3: RESTORATION SUBTOTAL:				\$95,878.00		\$91,970.00		\$91,630.00		\$124,935.00		\$101,585.00		\$98,615.00		\$47,657.00	
SECTION 1: GENERAL				\$113,822.00		\$109,450.00		\$130,000.00		\$228,850.00		\$71,500.00		\$49,500.00		\$81,700.00	
SECTION 2: SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:				\$640,291.00		\$823,330.00		\$735,825.00		\$637,575.00		\$709,960.00		\$585,788.00		\$745,397.00	
SECTION 3: RESTORATION:				\$95,878.00		\$91,970.00		\$91,630.00		\$124,935.00		\$101,585.00		\$98,615.00		\$47,657.00	
PROJECT TOTAL:				\$849,991.00		\$1,024,750.00		\$957,455.00		\$991,360.00		\$883,045.00		\$733,903.00		\$874,754.00	
Payment Options																	
Is there a discount for a credit card payment?		No		No		No		No		No		No		No		No	
Is there an additional charge for CC payment?		Not indicated		No		No		No		No		No		No		Not indicated	
Discount for early payment?		Not indicated		No		No		No		No		No		No		Not indicated	
Prompt payment terms: % Days: Net 30 Days		Not indicated		No		No		No		No		No		No		Not indicated	

Haskins Inc.: Subtotal 3, \$124,935.00 was not calculated in the total, instead item 15, \$26,100.00 was calculated, making the Project total price submitted as \$892,525.00. The total corrected price as shown here is \$991,360.00.